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Broadband Forum Liaison To:

All liaison partner organizations
From:
Christophe Alter, Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair (christophe.alter@orange.com)
Yue Chen, Broadband Forum Marketing Committee Chair (ychen@juniper.net) 
Date: 31 August 2012
Subject: Launch of a new Broadband Forum Working Group: Services Innovation and Market Requirements. 
Dear partners,

 

The Broadband Forum would like to inform you that a new Working Group called Service Innovation and Market Requirements (SIMR) has been formed. SIMR WG met for the first time this week during BBF 2012 Q3 meeting in Bucharest, Romania.

 

The mission of SIMR WG is to drive BBF with medium-to-long term work directions and requirements in order to lead innovation in broadband. 
 
SIMR WG will evaluate market/technology trends with a 3 to 10 year horizon. It will identify and assess potential enablers and disruptors. It will conduct gap analysis, define services requirements and use cases. The aim is to identify, at the earliest stages, areas where the Broadband Forum should engage and add value throughout the broadband eco-system.
 
We look forward to further extend our fruitful collaboration with all our partner organizations on medium-to-long term projects.

 

Our next meetings are noted below.

Sincerely,

Christophe Alter, 




Yue Chen,
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair
Broadband Forum Marketing Committee Chair
CC:
George Dobrowski, Broadband Forum SIMR WG Co-Chair (georgedobrowski@mail01.huawei.com)
Michael Fargano, Broadband Forum SIMR WG Co-Chair (michael.fargano@centurylink.com) 
Christele Bouchat, Broadband Forum SIMR Vice-Chair (Christele.bouchat@alcatel-lucent.com)
Robin Mersh, Broadband Forum CEO (rmersh@broadband-forum.org)
Gabrielle Bingham, Broadband Forum Secretariat (gbingham@broadband-forum.org)
Date of Upcoming Broadband Forum Meetings

	DATES 
	LOCATION 

	3rd – 7th December, 2012
	Osaka, Japan

	4th – 8th March, 2013
	San Antonio, Texas, USA


Note: A list of upcoming meetings can be found at http://www.broadband-forum.org/meetings/upcomingmeetingsataglance.php
Attachments:

n/a
